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VOTE 53 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINES AND RESOURCES 

MINISTER 

Hon. J. Streicker 

DEPUTY MINISTER 

L. Haney 

• To manage and support the sustainable development of the Yukon's energy and natural 
resources, and to facilitate integrated resource and land use. 

SUMMARY ($000s) 

Supplementary Amounts to be Appropriated 

Operation and Maintenance (Vote 53-1) 
Capital (Vote 53-2) 

Total Appropriations 
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2023-24 

VOTED 
TO DATE 

112,993 

2,363 

115,356 

SUPPLE

MENTARY 
NO. 2 

2023-24 

REVISED 
VOTE 

107,798 
2,213 

110,011 



ENERGY, MINES AND RESOURCES 

DETAILS ($000s) 

Supplementary Amounts to be Appropriated 

Operation and Maintenance (Vote 53-1) 

Corporate Services 
Sustainable Resources 
Mineral Resources and Geoscience Services 
Strategic Initiatives and Partnerships 

Total Operation and Maintenance (Vote 53-1) 

Capital (Vote 53-2) 

Corporate Services 
Operational Equipment 

Total of Other Capital 

Total Capital (Vote 53-2) 

Total Appropriations 
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2023-24 

VOTED 

TO DATE 

13,834 
13,655 
60,064 
25,440 

112,993 

1,815 

548 

2,363 

115,356 

SUPPLE

MENTARY 

N0.2 

2023-24 

REVISED 

VOTE 

14,034 
14,155 
53,779 
25,830 

107,798 

1,665 

548 

2,213 

110,011 




